TOWN OF EXETER NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PUBLIC ENTERTAINMENT LICENSE APPLICATION

MAY 6, 2024 7:00 P.M.

Notice is hereby given that a Public Hearing is scheduled to be held before the Exeter Town Council for all interested persons during the Regular Meeting of the Exeter Town Council, on Monday, May 6, 2024, at 7:00 p.m., in Town Council Chambers, Exeter Clerk's Office, 675 Ten Rod Road, Exeter, Rhode Island.

The purpose of the Public Hearing is to consider the application of John M Rosa V and Pamela Rosa for a Public Entertainment License to hold their daughter Julia Rosa's wedding to Justin Tartaglia, privately, for family and friends, on Saturday, August 3, 2024, from 12:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m., music from 12:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m., in their back yard at 68 Beechwood Hill Trail, Exeter Rhode Island. At the Public Hearing, all interested parties may speak for or against the license application.

At the Public Hearing, all interested parties may speak for or against the license application.

A forty-eight hour notice is required for persons with sensory impairments requiring auxiliary aids. Please call 294-3891, Ext. 9. The Exeter Town Clerk's Office is handicapped accessible.

Lynn M. Hawkins, CMC Town Clerk

POSTED: April 11, 2024 – May 6,2024

Town of Exeter Clerk's Office, Public Library, Website, and Post Office

ADVERTISED: April 25, 2024, The Standard Times